Ordinance No. 197-2020

Council Member Kelley

<u>FOR PASSAGE</u> <u>February 10, 2020</u>

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To repeal Ordinance No. 41-2020 passed January 6, 2020, authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Section 27, relating to salary and attendance of Council members; and to repeal Ordinance No. 42-2020, passed January 6, 2020, authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Sections 25 and 25-1, relating to dividing the City into wards and reapportionment of wards.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 41-2020 passed January 6, 2020 authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Section 27, relating to salary and attendance of Council members, is repealed.

Section 2. That Ordinance No. 42-2020, passed January 6, 2020 authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Sections 25 and 25-1, relating to dividing the City into wards and reapportionment of wards, is repealed.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

KJK:rns 2-10-2020

Ord. No. 197-2020

REPORT after Second Reading

Council Member Kelley

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To repeal Ordinance No. 41-2020 passed January 6, 2020, authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Section 27, relating to salary and attendance of Council members; and to repeal Ordinance No. 42-2020, passed January 6, 2020, authorizing the submission to the electors of the City of Cleveland of an initiative petition proposing to amend the Charter of the City of Cleveland by amending Sections 25 and 25-1, relating to dividing the City into wards and reapportionment of wards.

READ FIRST TIME

REPORTS

and referred to

ш	
TIM	CITY CLERK
THIRD	READ SECOND TIME
Q	CITY CLERK
SECOND AND THIRD TIM	READ THIRD TIME on FEBRUARY 10, 2020
FIRST, SI	PRESIDENT
AD F	CITY CLERK
₩	
	APPROVED

	MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 107	Page
Published in the City Record	